

12.12.2024

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Present : Sh. S.K. Singh Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Anil Kr. Goswami Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. R.S.
Goswami Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Today, matter is listed for PE. PW is present.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has filed evidence affidavit of PW Chander Kamal Mehta. Same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Perusal of record shows that an application for summoning witnesses a/w list of witness was filed on 24.09.2024, on behalf of defendant. Same be taken on record.

Evidence of the PW cannot be recorded today as one of the regular Stenographer is on leave and also the undersigned has to attend the training programme w.r.t. ADR, post-lunch, therefore, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for PE on 26.03.2025. PW Sh. Chander Kamal Mehta. is directed to remain present on NDOH.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/12.12.2024_(ch)